AR LE L )2 A0 < T O kD T A

BRI (kR EH

Municipal Government Offices in Okayama Prefecture

HETF % BaHr KRB TEL
1 i@ W T BPEL Okayama-shi 086-803-1000
2 B B wWmi <bLEL Kurashiki-shi 086-426-3030
3 0 F Wb W oL Tsuyama-shi 0868-23-2111
4  E H H oL Tamano-shi 0863-32-5588
5 & M Wi »IBnL Kasaoka-shi 0865-69-2121
6 F B W wIEsL Ibara-shi 0866-62-9500
7 0 % W ZEoLsL Soja-shi 0866-92-8200
8 & B W Il Takahashi-shi 0866-21-0200
9 FH R W cwhL Niimi-shi 0867-72-6111
10 & @1 T OEAL Bizen-shi 0869-64-3301
11 8 F W M| #georbL Setouchi-shi 0869-22-1111
12 % 2 Wi drnbl Akaiwa-shi 086-955-1111
13 B B Wi ECbL Maniwa-shi 0867-42-1111
14 % W HFEEIhL Mimasaka-shi 0868-72-1111
15 % 0O wWibdas<bHL Asakuchi-shi 0865-44-7000
6 M K B bJIbrd Wake-cho 0869-93-1121
17 B B H 3XLELED Hayashima-cho 086-482-0611
18 B E H &tLxo2bxd Satosho-cho 0865-64-3111
19 X # H <Ondbrd Yakage-cho 0866-82-1010
20 ¥ E M LALxOIZEA Shinjo-son 0867-56-2626
21 & B H »0mobrd Kagamino-cho 0868-54-2111
22 B &£ H Lxo9BIB1H Shoo-cho 0868-38-3111
23 X H B 2¥L1) Nagi-cho 0868-36-4111
24 B X B M clbbi{nzti Nishiawakura-son = 0868-79-2111
25 A K FE OB oAb Kumenan-cho 086-728-2111
26 %€ &k H AHIEbrd Misaki-cho 0868-66-1111
27 | S RE | X0bwIBIbrH | KibichGid-cho 0866-54-1313
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(Tﬁﬁﬁ%:fé% E List of Useful Telephone Numbers

OR ;%', Emergencies
B (Keisatsu)
A (Kydkyd)
;HB5 (Shobo)

Police
Ambulance
Fire

©$EE§2 . Fﬂb\ébﬁ' Advice/Information

FILR B S

OPIEF

OF DA Other Organizations

R L3 75 R 75 S

LEEAEEEBE LSRR

BB RSB EERE R

NAO—7J—5 W

NaO—J—4 FS5HREL

NO—J—H B#hR

NO—"J—5 #%t

BIWLETF (KR)

BILEEEEFTE 2 —

B ARSEHEEREZ 72—

EILRESGRFt 72—

FILEELI—ZFIL

TEEHN BEWUEZER

BIWAR A (FEWL)

KEHR

EUAR

i8] LU R R R

BHEIFEHh— ikt 44—

JAF B AR BB EE B I &R

JRFEILER ZERFR

JREEER ZEWFT

NTT EBEEHR-EFE (AEESR)
()

NTT EFEREDORILEHE

NTTHSER

NTT B3R

NTT XK TR

NTT KERBEEFATIL

REMHBEELBT 1V
I_JIJ.IFﬁ ELREMEMAT

SNEARERRZEE 2 —
VSERE Appendices

Okayama  District  Legal
Affairs Bureau

Immigration Office, Okayama
Okayama Labor Bureau
Hello Work Okayama

Hello Work Plaza Okayama
Hello Work Kurashiki

Hello Work Soja

Prefectural Government
Consumer Affairs Center
WITH Center

Drivers’ License Center
Okayama Airport

Chugoku Electric Power Co.
Okayama Gas

Mizushima Gas

Tsuyama Gas

Okayama Central Post Office
Postal Savings (Lost Cards)
JAF Okayama Branch

JR Okayama Station

JR Kurashiki Station

NTT (New Accounts) Land line
Mobile Phone

NTT (Fees and Charges)
NTT (Directory Assistance)
NTT (Speaking Clock)

NTT (Weather Forecast)
NTT Dengon Dial

(Voice Mail Service in Emergencies)
Child Consultation Dial
Child Consultation Center
Consultation Support Center
for Foreign Residents

129

110
119
119

086-256-2914

086-224-5656

086-234-3531
086-225-2015
086-241-3222
086-222-2900
086-424-3333
0866-92-6001
086-224-2111
086-226-0999
086-235-3307
086-724-2200
086-294-5201
0120-411-669
086-272-3111
086-444-8141
0868-22-7211
086-227-2756
0120-794-889
086-273-0710
086-225-9223
086-422-0249
116
0120-116-000
0120-747-488
104
117
177

171

189
086-803-2525

03-3202-5535

p.1
p.4
p.15

p.30

p.34
p.71
p.69
p.69
p.69
p.69

p.26
p.27
p.95
p.113
p.59
p.60
p.60
p.60
p.86

p.96
p.114
p.114

p.66

p.66
p.66

##3IH URL YRk List of Useful URLs
. iﬁﬂlll!ino)/‘h A'\—y The Okayama Prefecture Website

(English, EFI )'C k=, P& LL\EIK =) In English, Chinese, Korean, Plain Japanese
BN LA
71“-*0)7:7"& ?’J’ § Iz L,t"j"f [ Targeted for foreign residents in Okayama Prefecture

BPRETA xa )%AXULVJ;JL;

ITUJ%®V§"3 e Bisk~ PN 92* WA ERE AT L C R AR i
The information is written in English, Chinese and

Korean and in plain Japanese so that non-Japanese residents in E!? i [=]
Okayama Prefecture can have knowledge of

Okayama’s history, tourist attraction, and (=]
Disaster-prevention Maps, theInformation system

for disasters and emergency medical services.

http//www.pref.okayama.jp

- —RHMEEABLREES 7 52

Okayama Prefectural International Exchange Foundatlon

A aﬂxanﬂé Efz?é%é: (EPI T/wﬁ/ﬁ%
F A ITHLD

Z 7w Ik,
oih X Y EIESIVOESH

f\l\‘fA E) | & & E*H‘HF%\ ?E*Jr{ﬁii‘ﬁum F J: b HARZE 5 B A — 5 — R
RIS 7 8 lc > T LT T,

This website provides information about International Parties, Japanese Class,
Dailylife-related Consultation(in Chinese, Portuguese, Tagalog, Vietnamese), Free
Visa Consultation, Free Legal Advise Service, Sending a Japanese Teacher for
School Children, Sending an interpreter.

http://www.opief.or.jp/

[ 255 =]
(&l

BNk RET YT

Map for Multicultural Information and Assistance
TR o FAGE B MR, (I, 0 B 2 M E TR LTV E T
Information about Japanese classes, consultation services, employment, and
medical treatment available in Okayama prefecture is shown on the map.

http!//www.opief.or.jp/tabunkamap/jp/
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Ilf

CELREEKE - M 2 ERWEORTL (XE, BEE. PEH

The Information System on Wide Area Disasters and i

Emergency Medical Services in the Okayama Prefecture .;,EJ i=]
(in English, Korean and Chinese) [&:

UJ;

VEronA WA N &} [k E89 _ N L&
W BE - BB (7 ) =y 27) BMRBDHRKR, SUTIRRISR > TR0 28 % LT RFIC
Lido LA a3

DELTIND T2l LnTEET,

This website shows you the names and places of the medical institutions that give

you emergency treatment on holidays and nighttime.

https!//www.qq.pref.okayama.jp/

rJ&

N BEOR—LR— B BAEAEYR - EE. Z0M)
Japanese Ministry of Foreign Affairs Website
List of Foreign Embassies and Consulates in Japan (in English, Others)
http://www.mofa.go.jp/about/emb_cons/protocol/index.html

- BERBDOR—LR— (HAHE. English)
Japan Post Website (in Japanese and English)
http://www.post.japanpost.jp/index.html

- (—BD BABERIEG S (CLAR SEBEEEWA

Multilingual Guide to Living in Japan Provided by the

Council of Local Authorities for International Relations (CLAIR)

SRR s BA AR 5 1l LB R AT 1 2 5 578015 ERE) TH (L,
This website provides information necessary for foreigners living in Japan in 15

languages.
http://www.clair.or.jp/tagengo/index.html

Of O
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-NPOSE AEIRE 3 5 /\— T « B4 - (ABD) AEAhER S R SEEERMD X
International Community Hearty Konandai -+ ] 5]
Kanagawa International Foundation Multilingual Medical Questionnaire e
AT B - BB (20 =9 7)) 24T 7, =
R BEIEE IR % 5 DI - P 578 18 MEEHC
AR snToET,

A questionnaire which will help you when you consult a doctor and explain your
illness or injury at hospitals is provided with interpretation in 18 languages.
http://www.kifjp.org/medical/

AMDAEIRERE 8+ > 2 —

The AMDA International Medical Information Center

AMDARIBRE R -2 5 —CHABACHEAL OEE90)
E}ﬁ LT A, Eﬁ%ﬁé%bx%@[ﬁﬁ*ﬁ;ﬁé%%’ﬁr 2

BHTVET, (72 EE
The AMDA International Medical Information Center provides telephone medical
consultation services in seven languages for foreign residents in Japan and
companies or hospitals employing foreigners.

http://amda-imic.com/
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752 +tAX Access

ELLEFREAE Rz I —

Okayama International Center
Okayama
@ West Exit Parking

RLFEL/ N—F>7,
ANA CROWNE PLAZA HOTEL

ANAQ 3 '7 “/ Okayama Station

—_ p— OKAYAMA MERPA
T @ Okwvama® g gh/NE] PS
y u_l ngreern Ion. (@D) (West Gate) W —
9 j 5 SpoLts Pa:k (fate t “/7 7] )( 7
| S NHKELUBGEE BEEO @ Bic Camera

/\\ NHK Okayama (&R

y Broadcasting station (East Gate)

Z ALESE

~ / Y TAKASHIMAYA

S Okayama

@PiEF

Okayama Prefectural International Exchange Foundation

— iR EEARILRERZ RS

Okayama Prefectural International Exchange Foundation (OPIEF)

T700-0026

FILT L X =80T 2-2-1 (ILEREZRE V2 —R

Okayama International Center 2-2-1 Hokancho Kita-ku Okayama 700-0026 JAPAN
TEL : 086-256-2914

FAX : 086-256-2489

E-mail : info@opief.or.jp E!-"-- El
http://www.opief.or.jp
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